VGE1
Following MIL-DTL-5015 & VG 95234
and validated according to NFF 61030 standard
Connectors
VGE1
Connectors
Following MIL-DTL-5015 & VG 95234
and validated according to NFF 61030 standard

VGE1 J S 18 — 00 00
Series                                                 VGE1 C S 22 — 14 00 M
Adaptor ordering information
Shell size : 18 - 20 - 22 - 24 - 28 - 32 - 36 - 40
S - Adaptor for straight backshell
P - Adaptor with PG outlet
Series  VGE1 P S 18 — 00 00
P/N example : Short backshell with male grommet for shell size 40 connector
VGE1 J S 40 A 35 00 M
VGE1 J S 40 A 60 00 M
P/N example : Long backshell without grommet for shell size 40 connector
VGE1 J S 40-00 10
VGE1 J S 40-00 10
15
Accessories
Grommet
Grommet are delivered with a conical ring
Grommet filler plug
Layout Grommet type Part number
Wire insulator diameter (mm)
Mini Maxi *
18-19 male VGE1M18-1900 1,2 2,95
18-19 female VGE1L18-1900 1,2 2,95
20-15 male VGE1M20-1500 1,2 3,6
20-15 female VGE1L20-1500 1,2 3,6
22-14 male VGE1M22-1400 1,2 2,95
22-14 female VGE1L22-1400 1,2 2,95
24-10 male VGE1M24-1000 4,2 6,2
24-10 female VGE1L24-1000 4,2 6,2
28-21 male VGE1M28-2100 1,2 2,95
28-21 female VGE1L28-2100 1,2 2,95
32A13 male VGE1M32A1300 1,2 3,6
32A13 female VGE1L32A1300 1,2 3,6
36A22 male VGE1M36A2200 1,2 3,6
36A22 female VGE1L36A2200 1,2 3,6
40A35 male VGE1M40A3500 1,2 3,6
40A35 female VGE1L40A3500 1,2 3,6
40A60 male VGE1M40A6000 1,2 2,95
40A60 female VGE1L40A6000 1,2 2,95
* Please consult us if your wire has an insulation diameter over these values, we will propose you another grommet.
Contact Part Color Photo
size number
# 16
8500-479 blue
# 12
Panel gasket
Shell size Part number
Dimensions
A ± 0.5 B ± 0.2 C 0/+0.3 Ø D 0/+0.3
18 VGE1G18 35 27 30.8 4.2
20 VGE1G20 38 29.4 34.2 4.2
22 VGE1G22 41 31.8 37.4 4.2
24 VGE1G24 44.5 34.9 40.9 4.2
28 VGE1G28 50.8 39.7 46.7 5.1
32 VGE1G32 57 44.5 53.4 5.1
36 VGE1G36 63.5 49.2 59.6 5.1
40 VGE1G40 69.9 55.5 65.5 5.1
4 holes Ø D
16
Synoptic of straight backshells
Synoptic of adaptors

P 30 31,5 38,5 38,5 45 45 51,5
S 33,5 33,5 43 43 52 52
T 8/12,5 10/14,5 13,5/18 13,5/18 17/24 17/24
U 4/15,5 7/15,5 9/15,5 8,5/19,5 9,5/19,5
PG13,5 PG16 PG 21 PG21 PG29 PG29 PG36 PG42
20
Tooling Data
Contact Contact Contact Contact Contact Size Crimp tool Locator Extraction
size type Ø mm Part number mm2 AWG tool
#16 Male 1.6 RM16M23K 0.52 - 1.50 20-16 MH860 (M22520/7-01) MH86164G RX2025GE1
#16 Female 1.6 RC16M23K 0.52 - 1.50 20-16 MH860  (M22520/7-01) MH86164G RX2025GE1
#16 Male 1.6 RM14M30K 2.50 14 RX2025GE1
#16 Female 1.6 RC14M30K 2.50 14 RX2025GE1
#12 Male 2.4 8291 1437 NA 0.50 20 M317 VGE10077A 5106.021.09.24
#12 Female 2.4 8291 1436 A 0.50 20 M317 VGE10077A 5106.021.09.24
#12 Male 2.4 8291 1435 NA 0.75 - 1.00 18 M317 VGE10077A 5106.021.09.24
#12 Female 2.4 8291 1434 A 0.75 - 1.00 18 M317 VGE10077A 5106.021.09.24
#12 Male 2.4 8291 1463 NA 1.50 16 M317 VGE10077A 5106.021.09.24
#12 Female 2.4 8291 1462 A 1.50 16 M317 VGE10077A 5106.021.09.24
#12 Male 2.4 8291 1465 NA 2.50 14 M317 VGE10077A 5106.021.09.24
#12 Female 2.4 8291 1464 A 2.50 14 M317 VGE10077A 5106.021.09.24
#12 Male 2.4 8291 1437 NK 0.50 20 M317 VGE10077A 5106.021.09.24
#12 Female 2.4 8291 1436 K 0.50 20 M317 VGE10077A 5106.021.09.24
#12 Male 2.4 8291 1435 NK 0.75 - 100 18 M317 VGE10077A 5106.021.09.24
#12 Female 2.4 8291 1434 K 0.75 - 100 18 M317 VGE10077A 5106.021.09.24
#12 Male 2.4 8291 1463 NK 1.50 16 M317 VGE10077A 5106.021.09.24
#12 Female 2.4 8291 1462 K 1.50 16 M317 VGE10077A 5106.021.09.24
#12 Male 2.4 8291 1465 NK 2.50 14 M317 VGE10077A 5106.021.09.24
#12 Female 2.4 8291 1464 K 2.50 14 M317 VGE10077A 5106.021.09.24
#8 Male 3.6 8291 3601 A 1.50 16 M317 VGE10078A 5106.021.09.36
#8 Female 3.6 8291 3600 A 1.50 16 M317 VGE10078A 5106.021.09.36
#8 Male 3.6 8291 3603 A 2.50 14 M317 VGE10078A 5106.021.09.36
#8 Female 3.6 8291 3602 A 2.50 14 M317 VGE10078A 5106.021.09.36
#8 Male 3.6 8291 3605 A 4.00 12 M317 VGE10078A 5106.021.09.36
#8 Female 3.6 8291 3604 A 4.00 12 M317 VGE10078A 5106.021.09.36
#8 Male 3.6 8291 3607 A 6.00 10 M317 VGE10078A 5106.021.09.36
#8 Female 3.6 8291 3606 A 6.00 10 M317 VGE10078A 5106.021.09.36
TP1142
(selector on 8)
TP1142